Budget Worksheet

Fund: 30 - WASTEWATER FUND

DEPARTMENT 030 - WASTEWATER
Group: 15 - ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

30-030-45005

INTEREST REVENUE

Group: 35 - OTHER REVENUE

30-030-45041
30-030-45049
30-030-46088

REFUNDS/BANK CREDITS
GRANT REVENUE
SALE OF ASSETS

Group: 40 - TRANSFERS

30-030-46094

TRANSFER FROM WATER

Group: 45 - UTILITY REVENUE

30-030-45000
30-030-45003
30-030-45004

USER CHARGES
TAP FEES
IMPACT FEES

Group: 50 - PERSONNEL

30-030-58100
30-030-58101
30-030-58102
30-030-58103
30-030-58104
30-030-58105
30-030-568107
30-030-58109
30-030-58110
30-030-58125
30-030-58126

SALARIES

PAYROLL EXPENSE
WORKERS COMPENSATION
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
CELL PHONE STIPEND
CERTIFICATE PAY
OVERTIME

DENTAL INSURANCE

LIFE INSURANCE

Group: 55 - SUPPLIES

30-030-58200
30-030-58201
30-030-58203
30-030-58205
30-030-58206
30-030-58207
30-030-58208
30-030-58212
30-030-58222
30-030-58223
30-030-58224
30-030-58227
30-030-58230
30-030-58240
30-030-58253
30-030-58260
30-030-58264
30-030-58265
30-030-58270

POSTAGE & SHIPPING
OFFICE SUPPLIES

BASIC OPERATING SUPPLIES
MINOR EQUIPMENT: OFFICE

MV OILS, LUBRICANTS & FLUIDS

MV REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES
WASTEWATER SUPPLIES
MINOR TOOLS

EQUIPMENT

MISC. TOOLS/SUPPLIES

ICE & INCLEMENT WEATHER
CHEMICALS

BELT PRESS SUPPLIES

SAFETY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
BUILDING & FACILITIES REPAIRS

WW CHEMICALS
FACILITIES MAINT SUPPLIES
MV FUEL

FY 2022-2023
Total Budget

15,468

3,261
0
0
3,261

400,000

620,000

667
125,000
745,667

90,000
561
1,072
8,076
2,791
25

561
1,118
2,215
514
121
107,054

2,000
1,200
1,200
1,000
500
2,400
2,000
4,000
0
2,900
1,000
0
75,000
0
2,775
5,000
0

0
5,000
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FY 2023-2024
Total Budget

15,468

3,261
0
0
3,261

400,000

973,067
667
125,000
1,098,734

93,115
1,495
3,383

18,480

17,226

180
1,080
1,920

10,000

1,128
346
148,353

2,000
1,200
1,200
1,000
500
2,400
2,000
4,000
0
2,900
1,000
0
75,000
0
2,775
5,000
0

0
5,000
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30-030-58279
30-030-58280

WASTEWATER COLLECTION
WASTEWATER TREATMENT

Group: 60 - UTILITIES

30-030-58300
30-030-58305

ELECTRICITY
COMMUNICATION SERVICES

Group: 65 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

30-030-58400
30-030-58402
30-030-58404
30-030-58405
30-030-58407
30-030-58409
30-030-58410
30-030-58414
30-030-568417
30-030-58418
30-030-58424
30-030-58425
30-030-58438
30-030-58445
30-030-58449
30-030-58450
30-030-58451
30-030-58467
30-030-58468

TRAVEL & TRAINING

ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES
PROPERTY & LIABILITY

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

DUES & MEMBERSHIPS

PERMITS & APPLICATIONS

LAB TESTING

FINANCE CHARGES

ACCOUNTING & AUDITOR
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
ENGINEERING/CITY ENGINEER
SLUDGE HAULING

IT CONTRACT

LIFT STATION EQUIPMENT MAINTE
LIFT STATION MAINTENANCE
GOVERNMENT & MISC OPERATING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
WASTEWATER COLLECTION
WASTEWATER TREATMENT

Group: 70 - TRANSFERS & RESTRICTED FUNDS

30-030-58716
30-030-58745
30-030-58750
30-030-58766

PAYING AGENT FEES
FRANCHISE FEES
SERIES 2017 DEBT
TWDB SERIES 2021A

WASTEWATER FUND TOTAL REVENUE;
WASTEWATER FUND TOTAL EXPENSE:
WASTEWATER FUND NET PROFIT/LOSS:

35,000
10,000
150,975

65,000
0
65,000

3,500
0
5,600
7,650
500
3,500
21,000
0
10,000
12,000
12,000
90,000
3,852
30,000
0
3,000
500

0

0
203,002

0
37,220
600,000
0
637,220

1,164,396
1,163,251
1,145
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35,000
10,000
150,975

80,000
0
80,000

3,500
0
8,100
7,650
500
3,500
21,000
0
10,000
12,000
12,000
90,000
3,852
30,000
0
3,000
500

0

0
205,602

0
37,220
265,348
591,735
894,303

1,517,463
1,479,233
38,230



