Budget Worksheet 1st Draft 06-27-2023

Fund: 30 - WASTEWATER FUND		FY 2022-2023 Total Budget	FY 2023-2024 Total Budget
	030 - WASTEWATER		
	IINISTRATIVE FEES		
30-030-45005	INTEREST REVENUE	15,468	15,468
Group: 35 - OTI	HER REVENUE		
30-030-45041	REFUNDS/BANK CREDITS	3,261	3,261
30-030-45049	GRANT REVENUE	0	0
30-030-46088	SALE OF ASSETS	0	0
		3,261	3,261
Group: 40 - TRA	ANSFERS		
30-030-46094	TRANSFER FROM WATER	400,000	400,000
Group: 45 - UTI	LITY REVENUE		
30-030-45000	USER CHARGES	620,000	973,067
30-030-45003	TAP FEES	667	667
30-030-45004	IMPACT FEES	125,000	125,000
		745,667	1,098,734
Group: 50 - PE	RSONNEL		
30-030-58100	SALARIES	90,000	93,115
30-030-58101	PAYROLL EXPENSE	561	1,495
30-030-58102	WORKERS COMPENSATION	1,072	3,383
30-030-58103	HEALTH INSURANCE	8,076	18,480
30-030-58104	RETIREMENT	2,791	17,226
30-030-58105	UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE	25	180
30-030-58107	CELL PHONE STIPEND	561	1,080
30-030-58109	CERTIFICATE PAY	1,118	1,920
30-030-58110	OVERTIME DENTAL INCLIDANCE	2,215 514	10,000
30-030-58125 30-030-58126	DENTAL INSURANCE LIFE INSURANCE	121	1,128 346
30-030-58126	LIFE INSURANCE	107,054	148,353
		107,004	1-10,000
Group: 55 - SU			
30-030-58200	POSTAGE & SHIPPING	2,000	2,000
30-030-58201	OFFICE SUPPLIES	1,200	1,200
30-030-58203	BASIC OPERATING SUPPLIES	1,200	1,200
30-030-58205	MINOR EQUIPMENT: OFFICE	1,000 500	1,000 500
30-030-58206	MV OILS, LUBRICANTS & FLUIDS MV REPAIR & MAINTENANCE	2,400	2,400
30-030-58207 30-030-58208	UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES	2,000	2,000
30-030-58212	WASTEWATER SUPPLIES	4,000	4,000
30-030-58222	MINOR TOOLS	0	٠,٥٥٥
30-030-58223	EQUIPMENT	2,900	2,900
30-030-58224	MISC. TOOLS/SUPPLIES	1,000	1,000
30-030-58227	ICE & INCLEMENT WEATHER	0	0
30-030-58230	CHEMICALS	75,000	75,000
30-030-58240	BELT PRESS SUPPLIES	0	0
30-030-58253	SAFETY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES	2,775	2,775
30-030-58260	BUILDING & FACILITIES REPAIRS	5,000	5,000
30-030-58264	WW CHEMICALS	0	0
30-030-58265	FACILITIES MAINT SUPPLIES	0	0
30-030-58270	MV FUEL	5,000	5,000

30-030-58279 30-030-58280	WASTEWATER COLLECTION WASTEWATER TREATMENT	35,000 10,000 150,975	35,000 10,000 150,975		
Group: 60 - UTI	Group: 60 - UTILITIES				
30-030-58300	ELECTRICITY	65,000	80,000		
30-030-58305	COMMUNICATION SERVICES	0	0		
		65,000	80,000		
Group: 65 - COI	NTRACTUAL SERVICES				
30-030-58400	TRAVEL & TRAINING	3,500	3,500		
30-030-58402	ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES	0	0		
30-030-58404	PROPERTY & LIABILITY	5,500	8,100		
30-030-58405	REPAIR & MAINTENANCE	7,650	7,650		
30-030-58407	DUES & MEMBERSHIPS	500	500		
30-030-58409	PERMITS & APPLICATIONS	3,500	3,500		
30-030-58410	LAB TESTING	21,000	21,000		
30-030-58414	FINANCE CHARGES	0	0		
30-030-58417	ACCOUNTING & AUDITOR	10,000	10,000		
30-030-58418	CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	12,000	12,000		
30-030-58424	ENGINEERING/CITY ENGINEER	12,000	12,000		
30-030-58425	SLUDGE HAULING	90,000	90,000		
30-030-58438	IT CONTRACT	3,852	3,852		
30-030-58445	LIFT STATION EQUIPMENT MAINTE	30,000	30,000		
30-030-58449	LIFT STATION MAINTENANCE	0	0		
30-030-58450	GOVERNMENT & MISC OPERATING	3,000	3,000		
30-030-58451	EQUIPMENT RENTAL	500	500		
30-030-58467	WASTEWATER COLLECTION	0	0		
30-030-58468	WASTEWATER TREATMENT	0	0		
		203,002	205,602		
Group: 70 - TRANSFERS & RESTRICTED FUNDS					
30-030-58716	PAYING AGENT FEES	0	0		
30-030-58745	FRANCHISE FEES	37,220	37,220		
30-030-58750	SERIES 2017 DEBT	600,000	265,348		
30-030-58766	TWDB SERIES 2021A	0	591,735		
		637,220	894,303		
WASTEWATER	FUND TOTAL REVENUE;	1,164,396	1,517,463		
WASTEWATER FUND TOTAL EXPENSE:		1,163,251	1,479,233		
WASTEWATER FUND NET PROFIT/LOSS:		1,145	38,230		